#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM572531

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud Star, LLC		01/06/2015	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whitebridge Pet Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1224 Fern Ridge Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4412440	GOURMET CARNIVORE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124643111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124643100

trademarks@loeb.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Robert H. Newman

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Newman
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Newman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cloud Star to Whitebridge Entity Conversion and Name Change#page1.tif source=Cloud Star to Whitebridge Entity Conversion and Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0523

900545517

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "CLOUD STAR, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CLOUD STAR, LLC" TO "WHITEBRIDGE PET BRANDS, LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 4:13

O'CLOCK P.M.

*5669485 8100*V

150015242

You may verify this cartificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bollock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2016120

DATE: 01-07-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0524

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:35 PM 01/06/2015 FILED 04:13 PM 01/06/2015 SRV 150015242 - 5669485 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

(.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is July 2, 2014
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cloud Scar, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Whitebridge Pet Brands, LLC
61	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of _lanuary, A.D. 2015
	By SASLA
	Adifforized Person

Name: Joseph R. Rondinelli, Authorized Person Print or Type

DEORY - 0 JONE 10 CT System Colon

TRADEMARK REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0525